
Pineville/Welch, Mullens

Position Title
Number 

Hired

Recruitme
nt Source 
of 
Successfu Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews Referred 
by Each Recruitment Source

Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Date Posted Date Filled

Rep Customer Svc I

1 Indeed Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, Facebook, 

1-Advertisement - Billboard
1-Recruiter or Agency - 
IndeedHire1
1-Indeed 3

Melinda Gardner 2582 9/13/2022 10/3/2022

Spec Warehouse II 1 Indeed Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, Facebook, 10-Indeed 10 Megan Kleinberg 2770 3/27/2023 6/26/2023

Source s Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification Total Number Full-Time Hires

Bluefield State College Career Services - Jonette Aughenbaugh (jaughenbaugh@bluefieldstate.edu)
Concord College - Tammy Monk (careerservices@concord.edu)
Council of the Southern Mountains - Randal Johnson (randalcsm@hotmail.com)
Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work Therapy Program - Mark Miller (mark.miller7@va.gov)
Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation -  (hspencer@wvva.net)
Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation - J. Howard Spencer (hspencer@wvva.net)
Raleigh County Community Action Agency - Dotti Underwood (dotti@rccaa.org)
Southern Educational Services Corporation - Shawn Cook (shcook@wvesc.org)
University of Charleston (Eagle Link)  - Hannah R. Johnson (hannahjohnson@ucwv.edu)
WorkForce WV - Beckley - Lisa Lilly (lisa.m.lilly@wv.gov)
WorkForce WV - Mercer - Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)


